

ADDITIONAL ISSUE DATED 07.02.2020

- 1) Whether the defendant no.10 proves that the defendant no.10 is not necessary or proper party to the suit?*

(Additional Issue framed and pronounced in the open court on this the 7th day of February, 2020)

(YASHAVANTH KUMAR R.)
CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
MOODBIDRI

Case called out. The additional issue has been framed. Call on for plaintiff's evidence if any by

CJ & J.M.F.C.,
MOODBIDRI